507891462 05/05/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7938586

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I				
		Name	Name			
MESC HEALTH LTD.				03/28/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	MESC	MESC HEALTH INC.				
Street Address:	27-406	7-4061 LARCHWOOD DRIVE				
City:	 VIСТО					
State/Country:	CANAE					
Postal Code:	V8N 4F	21				
Property Type Application Number:		2531219				
		62531219				
Application Number:1603		16031426	1426			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(713)403-4201				
		the e-mail address first; if th				
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it w 7134034200	ill be sent via US	5 Mail.		
Email:		jhathaway@fbfk.law				
Correspondent Name			BUSON BRASWELL FRASER KUBASTA PC			
Address Line 1: 3200 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, SUITE 3200						
Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	ROBERT PATRICK LOP	RD			
		/Robert Patrick Lord/	/Robert Patrick Lord/			
SIGNATURE:			05/05/2023			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		05/05/2023				
		05/05/2023				
DATE SIGNED:	nment#page					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MESC HEALTH LTD (10828780)**, created under the laws of the United Kingdom and whose business address is 124 City Road, London, England EC1V 2NX, is owner of the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, and to the inventions listed in Appendix A, together with said patent applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, all foreign counterparts thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, **MESC HEALTH INC.** (771423415BC0001), created under the laws of Canada and whose business address is 27-4061 Larchwood Dr., Victoria, V8N 4P1, BC, Canada, an entity is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the inventions listed in Appendix A, together with said patent applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, foreign counterparts thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign), inventor's certificates and other rights thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to **MESC HEALTH LTD.** (10828780), by **MESC HEALTH INC.** (771423415BC0001), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. **MESC HEALTH LTD.** (10828780) hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to **MESC HEALTH INC.** (771423415BC0001), all right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to said inventions listed in Appendix A, together with said patent applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, and foreign counterparts thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign), inventor's certificates and other rights thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by **MESC HEALTH INC.** (771423415BC0001), and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which inventions listed in Appendix A issues or reissues, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **MESC HEALTH LTD.** (10828780) if this assignment, transfer, and sale had not been made.

MESC HEALTH LTD. (10828780)	MESC HEALTH INC. (771423415BC0001)		
By: What with and	By:		
Printed Name: Waleed Ahmed Yousef Mousa	Printed Name: Waleed Ahmed Yousef Mous		
Title: Person of Significant Control (PSC)	Title: Individual with Significant Control (ISC		
Date: March, 28, 2023	Date: March, 28, 2023		

Exhibit A

FBFK#	Type of Application	Filing Date	Application Number	Title
				METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
18413/002001				COMPUTER AIDED DETECTION FOR
	Provisional	July 11, 2017	62/531,219	CANCER
18413/002002				METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGE
10413/002002	Utility	July 10, 2018	16/031,426	ANALYSIS TO DETECT CANCER